
242793-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 242793-2024 - Result

Germany – Supply services of personnel including temporary staff – 1 Mitarbeiter (m/w/d) in ANÜ 
– Physiker/Ingenieur in der Produkt- und Eingangsanalytik / TEAP A04
OJ S 81/2024 24/04/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Kerntechnische Entsorgung Karlsruhe GmbH
Email: sabine.orth@kte-karlsruhe.de
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking
Activity of the contracting authority: Economic affairs

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: 1 Mitarbeiter (m/w/d) in ANÜ – Physiker/Ingenieur in der Produkt- und Eingangsanalytik / 
TEAP A04
Description: 1 Mitarbeiter (m/w/d) in ANÜ – Physiker/Ingenieur in der Produkt- und 
Eingangsanalytik / TEAP A04
Procedure identifier: 9957f8c6-05c7-468b-a7c4-b9ac818804a0
Internal identifier: 2024000042SOR
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79620000 Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

Place of performance
Town: Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen
Postcode: 76344
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Landkreis (DE123)
Country: Germany

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: 1 Mitarbeiter (m/w/d) in ANÜ – Physiker/Ingenieur in der Produkt- und Eingangsanalytik / 
TEAP A04
Description: 1 Mitarbeiter (m/w/d) in ANÜ – Physiker/Ingenieur in der Produkt- und 
Eingangsanalytik / TEAP A04
Internal identifier: cbdeadd8-c721-4cdb-8313-9b039dfecf94

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/242793-2024
mailto:sabine.orth@kte-karlsruhe.de


242793-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.1. Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79620000 Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

Estimated duration
Start date: 02/05/2024
Duration end date: 30/04/2028

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 60,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Leistungsbewertung gemäß Kriterienkatalog
Description: https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/subproject
/60343cf1-1c2d-4ea3-93ab-83346ea2fdcf/awardcriteria

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 40,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Bundeskartellamt - Vergabekammern des Bundes
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Kerntechnische Entsorgung Karlsruhe GmbH
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Prestel Messtechnik GmbH
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 2024530231
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001

https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/subproject/60343cf1-1c2d-4ea3-93ab-83346ea2fdcf/awardcriteria
https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/subproject/60343cf1-1c2d-4ea3-93ab-83346ea2fdcf/awardcriteria


242793-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CON-0001 - Prestel Messtechnik GmbH
Date on which the winner was chosen: 10/04/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 22/04/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 7

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Kerntechnische Entsorgung Karlsruhe GmbH
Registration number: 4379c7e6-5031-48e0-971b-cfb7f3bb9b2a
Postal address: Hermann-von-Helmholtz-Platz 1
Town: Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen
Postcode: 76344
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Landkreis (DE123)
Country: Germany
Contact point: Dienstleistungseinkauf
Email: sabine.orth@kte-karlsruhe.de
Telephone: +49 7247882858
Internet address: http://www.kte-karlsruhe.de
Buyer profile: https://portal.deutsche-evergabe.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: Bundeskartellamt - Vergabekammern des Bundes
Registration number: dd0a3a75-ce02-4ec8-8ecf-c4c7fc642dcf
Postal address: Villemombler Straße 76
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53123
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de
Telephone: +49 22894990
Fax: +49 2289499163
Internet address: http://www.bundeskartellamt.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Prestel Messtechnik GmbH
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: b0ad3620-dd2f-430e-9150-4e6c1cf54ed1

mailto:sabine.orth@kte-karlsruhe.de
http://www.kte-karlsruhe.de
https://portal.deutsche-evergabe.de
mailto:vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de
http://www.bundeskartellamt.de


242793-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Postal address: Benzstraße 16
Town: Graben - Neudorf
Postcode: 76676
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Landkreis (DE123)
Country: Germany
Email: k.prestel@prestel-mt.de
Telephone: 07255726212
Fax: 07255726212
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0004
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: d446917b-c99e-4788-b610-6797e28f9d0e  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 23/04/2024 13:33:54 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 242793-2024
OJ S issue number: 81/2024
Publication date: 24/04/2024

mailto:k.prestel@prestel-mt.de
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de

